

## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AGROSTOLOGY WING, FOREST DEPARTMENT, SIDHRA

Contact:- 0191-2662672
Email:- dcfagrostology@gmail.com

## SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, e-tenders are invited from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K Govt./Central Govt. Organizations for the following works:

S. No	E-NIT No. and date	Name of work	Advertised cost (Rs.)	Cost of document (Rs.)	Earnest money (Rs.)	Bid start Date	Bid end date	Bid opening date
1	01 0f 2024-25 Dt. 03-07-2024	BUC Plantation of Grass slips in Patches and poly bagged fodder plants in pit in Co. No. 14/B, Madana-III, Samba in Agrostology Range, Jammu/ Samba under CAMPA Budget 2024-25	114967	500	2300	05-07-2024 at 10:00 am	18-07-2024 at 10:00 am	18-07-2024 at 12 Noon
2	02 0f 2024-25 Dt. 03-07-2024	BUC Plantation of Grass slips in Patches and poly bagged fodder plants in pit in Co. No.38/K, Rameen Makhian, in Agrostology Range, Jammu/ Samba under CAMPA Budget 2024-25	108300	500	2200	05-07-2024 at 10:00 am	18-07-2024 at 10:00 am	18-07-2024 at 12 Noon
3	03 Of 2024-25 Dt. 03-07-2024	BUC Plantation of Grass slips in Patches and poly bagged fodder plants in pit in Co. No. No.4/N, Kalajard Nagrota, Jammu Agrostology Range, Jammu/ Samba under CAMPA Budget 2024-25	150210	500	3100	05-07-2024 at 10:00 am	18-07-2024 at 10:00 am	18-07-2024 at 12 Noon
4	04 0f 2024-25 Dt. 03-07-2024	BUC Plantation of Grass slips in Patches and Planting of NR fodder plants in pit in Co. No.204/M, Ledhar Balnoi-B, Mendhar, Poonch in Agrostology Range, Poonch under CAMPA Budget 2024-25.	117552	500	2400	05-07-2024 at 10:00 am	18-07-2024 at 10:00 am	18-07-2024 at 12 Noon

The e-NIT consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, bill of quantities, (B.O.Q), Set of Terms & Conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental Website: - www.jktenders.gov.in

## Sd/

(Suresh Kumar Sharma)JKFS

Deputy Conservator of Forests

Agrostology Wing, Forest Deptt;

Jammu.

No: Ag/J/Tender/ **387-88** Dated: - 05-07 -2024

## Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Joint Director Information, Jammu for publication in at least 3 English/Hindi/Urdu daily news papers please. This is in continuation to this office letter No. 384-85 Dated: 04-07-2024
- 2. Sh. Arun Sharma, Website Administrator for information and uploading on official website of Forest department for wide publicity.